

38
Bail No. 735/2026
FIR No. 07/2026
PS Kanjhawala
STATE Vs. Deepak

06.05.2026

Ld. Regular Addl. PP and One of the regular P.A is on leave today.

Present : Ld. Subst. Addl. PP Dr. Sarita Rani for State.
None for applicant/ accused.
IO SI Pradeep in person.

It is reported by Ahlmad that inadvertently kharja in the present bail application has been done for 06.06.2026 instead of 06.05.2026.

Ahlmad is directed to make necessary correction on CIS.

Therefore, let C/N be issued to Ld. Counsel for applicant/ accused for 13.05.2026.

Earlier date which was inadvertently updated as 06.06.2026 stands cancelled.

Put up for arguments on **13.05.2026**. **IO shall remain present on NDOH.**

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/06.05.2026