

Bail Matters 735/2026 STATE Vs. DEEPAK 07/2026
(Kanjhawala)

04.06.2026

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for applicant/ accused.
IO SI Dinesh in person.

None has appeared on behalf of applicant/ accused.
No adverse order is being passed today. Non-appearance on the
NDOH shall be taken adversely and interim protection granted to
the accused may be vacated on NDOH.

Put up for consideration / arguments on **02.07.2026**.
IO shall remain present on NDOH.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/04.06.2026