

Bail Matters 1092/2026 SUNNY KUMAR Vs. STATE 496/2025
(Shalimar Bagh)

09.06.2026

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel Sh. V.K. Anand for applicant/ accused.
SI Abhay is present on behalf of IO Insp. Mantosh.

SI Abhay submits that IO is on two days Medical rest and therefore, he has not appeared today.

Trial Court Record not received.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/ accused submits that TCR is required to hear arguments on the bail application.

At request, matter is adjourned for arguments on

04.07.2026.

IO be summoned for NDOH.

Let TCR be summoned for NDOH.

**(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/09.06.2026**