

**26 Bail Matters 1092/2026  
SUNNY KUMAR Vs. STATE  
FIR NO. 496/2025  
PS (Shalimar Bagh)**

13.07.2026

**Regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.**

Present: Ms. Monika Aggarwal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for  
the State.  
None for the applicant/accused.

Matter is listed for orders.

No time left today for orders due to heavy board.

Put up for orders on **15.07.2026**.

**(MUNEESH GARG)  
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS  
DELHI/13.07.2026**