

Bail Matters 1271/2026 STATE Vs. NAEEM 60001443/2026
(Cyber Police Station)

17.07.2026

One of the regular PAs is on leave today.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Mohd. Alam for applicant/ accused
through VC.
SI Sumit on behalf of IO SI Ajeet Singh is present.
Complainant Mamta in person.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/ accused has submitted
that accused has transferred some money in his account to pay
the same to the complainant and he seeks short adjournment to
appear physically on the NDOH for payment.

Accordingly, matter is adjourned for **23.07.2026**.

Interim order to continue till NDOH.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/17.07.2026